
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

29
12

841
2,044
1,185
1,891

13
7

409
1,573
1,511

575

36
20

1,031
1,492
1,205
1,438

20
10

771
2,294
1,538
1,847

21
10

798
2,288
1,272
2,047

GAT Area  Leader:  Kajit Habanananda

October Only Results

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

4
0

132
424
219
363

4
0

125
389
336
191

10
1

285
297
206
412

5
-1

128
467
343
290

3
3

131
481
247
391

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

23
24

631
1,296
2,543

-503

40
2

1,057
1,770
1,686
1,259

24
40

759
1,084
2,796

-861

15
45

455
1,352
3,625

-1,678

12
5

360
907
438
902

October Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 2 Results

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
4

174
749
303
687

5
3

115
622
298
468

15
2

414
519
205
751

6
4

230
798
277
822

0
3

26
661
241
483

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
0

89
111

62
152

0
0
6

89
63
46

1
0

22
121

95
62

1
0

61
309

66
319

4
0

136
294
129
312

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

8
4

263
860
365
839

5
3

121
711
361
514

16
2

436
640
300
813

7
4

291
1,107

343
1,141

4
3

162
955
370
795

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

53
127

33
159

1
0

11
114

69
61

6
-1

170
64
40

199

4
0

86
111

58
159

0
1
1

80
57
30

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

13
7

11

0
0
0

15
6

10

0
0
1

16
8

10

0
0
4

32
14
23

0
0
5

48
10
45

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

54
140

40
170

1
0

11
129

75
71

6
-1

171
80
48

209

4
0

90
143

72
182

0
1
6

128
67
75

October Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
5

108
314
432

15

7
2

179
435
337
314

9
2

278
255
717

-162

5
3

127
367
442

86

0
3
7

169
98
92

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

33
50
83

4

1
0

24
46
63
11

1
0

22
46
85

-13

0
0

10
124

60
78

1
0

31
87
18

104

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
5

141
364
515

19

8
2

203
481
400
325

10
2

300
301
802

-175

5
3

137
491
502
164

1
3

38
256
116
196

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

16
8

415
868
579
765

8
2

258
502
857
-66

14
16

463
588
693
420

4
2

203
804
796
418

11
2

397
962
641
865

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
3

59
57
14

0
0

10
59

132
-62

0
0
0

92
44
52

0
0

14
96
52
64

0
1

46
87

103
32

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

16
8

418
927
636
779

8
2

268
561
989

-128

14
16

463
680
737
472

4
2

217
900
848
482

11
3

443
1,049

744
897

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

69
195
124
144

3
0

109
181
113
180

4
1

113
151
102
190

1
-1
37

216
126
137

3
1

106
249
152
216

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1
9

17
-7

0
0
0

15
103
-88

0
0
0

19
4

15

0
0
0

43
17
30

0
0
0

10
5
5

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

70
204
141
137

3
0

109
196
216

92

4
1

113
170
106
205

1
-1
37

259
143
167

3
1

106
259
157
221

October Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

14
16

361
721

1,309
-183

29
0

751
848
772
871

12
36

406
583

1,540
-509

3
40

104
574

2,428
-1,674

8
1

217
480
245
484

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

29
66

-32

1
0

29
58

141
-51

0
0
0

56
29
28

0
0
0

78
34
49

0
0

16
38
11
45

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

14
16

363
750

1,375
-215

30
0

780
906
913
820

12
36

406
639

1,569
-481

3
40

104
652

2,462
-1,625

8
1

233
518
256
529

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
0

160
253
178
275

0
2

11
289
160
168

6
2

132
168
167
149

9
4

263
282
347
219

6
4

193
281
158
352

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
4
6

-2

0
0
9

12
1

21

0
0
0
4
1
4

0
0
0
5
0
5

0
0
0
3
0
3

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
0

160
257
184
273

0
2

20
301
161
189

6
2

132
172
168
153

9
4

263
287
347
224

6
4

193
284
158
355

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
8

80
38
56

0
0
5

64
45
28

0
1
1

47
52
-2

0
0
1

62
128
-62

0
1

19
94
23
95

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
3
0
3

0
0
0
0
0
0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
8

80
38
56

0
0
5

64
45
28

0
1
1

47
52
-2

0
0
1

65
128
-59

0
1

19
94
23
95

October Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
2

127
180
619

-275

2
0

74
381
369
116

2
2

53
144
423

-203

7
2

214
206
654

-213

3
1

89
133

66
177

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0
2

34
-32

0
0
0
2
4

-2

0
0
0
0
2

-2

0
0
0
3
7

-4

0
0
0
0
0
0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
3

127
182
653

-307

2
0

74
383
373
114

2
2

53
144
425

-205

7
2

214
209
661

-217

3
1

89
133

66
177

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda
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