October Membership Analysis Report

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas

GAT Area Leader: Kajit Habanananda

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	29	13	36	20	21
Cancelled Clubs	12	7	20	10	10
Charter Members	841	409	1,031	771	798
New Members	2,044	1,573	1,492	2,294	2,288
Drops	1,185	1,511	1,205	1,538	1,272
Net Gain	1,891	575	1,438	1,847	2,047

October Only Results

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	4	4	10	5	3
Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	-1	3
Charter Members	132	125	285	128	131
New Members	424	389	297	467	481
Drops	219	336	206	343	247
Net Gain	363	191	412	290	391

Quarter 2 Results

	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	23	40	24	15	12
Cancelled Clubs	24	2	40	45	5
Charter Members	631	1,057	759	455	360
New Members	1,296	1,770	1,084	1,352	907
Drops	2,543	1,686	2,796	3,625	438
Net Gain	-503	1,259	-861	-1,678	902

MBR0213 Page 1 of 10

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	5	5	15	6	0
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	4	3	2	4	3
	Singapore	Charter Members	174	115	414	230	26
		New Members	749	622	519	798	661
		Dropped Members	303	298	205	277	241
		Net Gain	687	468	751	822	483
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	3	0	1	1	4
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	89	6	22	61	136
		New Members	111	89	121	309	294
		Dropped Members	62	63	95	66	129
		Net Gain	152	46	62	319	312
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	8	5	16	7	4
•		Cancelled Clubs	4	3	2	4	3
		Charter Members	263	121	436	291	162
		New Members	860	711	640	1,107	955
		Dropped Members	365	361	300	343	370
		Net Gain	839	514	813	1,141	795

MBR0213 Page 2 of 10

October Only Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	2	1	6	4	0
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	-1	0	1
	Singapore	Charter Members	53	11	170	86	1
		New Members	127	114	64	111	80
		Dropped Members	33	69	40	58	57
		Net Gain	159	61	199	159	30
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	1	4	5
		New Members	13	15	16	32	48
		Dropped Members	7	6	8	14	10
		Net Gain	11	10	10	23	45
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	2	1	6	4	0
•		Cancelled Club	0	0	-1	0	1
		Charter Members	54	11	171	90	6
		New Members	140	129	80	143	128
		Dropped Members	40	75	48	72	67
		Net Gain	170	71	209	182	75

MBR0213 Page 3 of 10

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	4	7	9	5	0
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	5	2	2	3	3
	Singapore	Charter Members	108	179	278	127	7
		New Members	314	435	255	367	169
		Dropped Members	432	337	717	442	98
		Net Gain	15	314	-162	86	92
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	1	1	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	33	24	22	10	31
		New Members	50	46	46	124	87
		Dropped Members	83	63	85	60	18
		Net Gain	4	11	-13	78	104
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	5	8	10	5	1
		Cancelled Club	5	2	2	3	3
		Charter Members	141	203	300	137	38
		New Members	364	481	301	491	256
		Dropped Members	515	400	802	502	116
		Net Gain	19	325	-175	164	196

MBR0213 Page 4 of 10

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: George Ong Tan

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	16	8	14	4	11
		Cancelled Clubs	8	2	16	2	2
		Charter Members	415	258	463	203	397
		New Members	868	502	588	804	962
		Dropped Members	579	857	693	796	641
		Net Gain	765	-66	420	418	865
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	3	10	0	14	46
		New Members	59	59	92	96	87
		Dropped Members	57	132	44	52	103
		Net Gain	14	-62	52	64	32
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	16	8	14	4	11
		Cancelled Clubs	8	2	16	2	3
		Charter Members	418	268	463	217	443
		New Members	927	561	680	900	1,049
		Dropped Members	636	989	737	848	744
		Net Gain	779	-128	472	482	897

MBR0213 Page 5 of 10

October Only Results

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: George Ong Tan

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	2	3	4	1	3
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	-1	1
		Charter Members	69	109	113	37	106
		New Members	195	181	151	216	249
		Dropped Members	124	113	102	126	152
		Net Gain	144	180	190	137	216
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	0	0	0
		New Members	9	15	19	43	10
		Dropped Members	17	103	4	17	5
		Net Gain	-7	-88	15	30	5
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	2	3	4	1	3
		Cancelled Club	0	0	1	-1	1
		Charter Members	70	109	113	37	106
		New Members	204	196	170	259	259
		Dropped Members	141	216	106	143	157
		Net Gain	137	92	205	167	221

MBR0213 Page 6 of 10

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: George Ong Tan

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	14	29	12	3	8
		Cancelled Clubs	16	0	36	40	1
		Charter Members	361	751	406	104	217
		New Members	721	848	583	574	480
		Dropped Members	1,309	772	1,540	2,428	245
		Net Gain	-183	871	-509	-1,674	484
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	29	0	0	16
		New Members	29	58	56	78	38
		Dropped Members	66	141	29	34	11
		Net Gain	-32	-51	28	49	45
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	14	30	12	3	8
•		Cancelled Club	16	0	36	40	1
		Charter Members	363	780	406	104	233
		New Members	750	906	639	652	518
		Dropped Members	1,375	913	1,569	2,462	256
		Net Gain	-215	820	-481	-1,625	529

MBR0213 Page 7 of 10

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	5	0	6	9	6
		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	2	4	4
		Charter Members	160	11	132	263	193
		New Members	253	289	168	282	281
		Dropped Members	178	160	167	347	158
		Net Gain	275	168	149	219	352
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	9	0	0	0
		New Members	4	12	4	5	3
		Dropped Members	6	1	1	0	0
		Net Gain	-2	21	4	5	3
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	5	0	6	9	6
•		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	2	4	4
		Charter Members	160	20	132	263	193
		New Members	257	301	172	287	284
		Dropped Members	184	161	168	347	158
		Net Gain	273	189	153	224	355

MBR0213 Page 8 of 10

October Only Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	1
		Charter Members	8	5	1	1	19
		New Members	80	64	47	62	94
		Dropped Members	38	45	52	128	23
		Net Gain	56	28	-2	-62	95
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	О	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	0	0	0	3	0
		Dropped Members	0	0	0	0	0
		Net Gain	0	0	0	3	0
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
•		Cancelled Club	0	О	1	0	1
		Charter Members	8	5	1	1	19
		New Members	80	64	47	65	94
		Dropped Members	38	45	52	128	23
		Net Gain	56	28	-2	-59	95

MBR0213 Page 9 of 10

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda

			2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	4	2	2	7	3
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	2	2	1
		Charter Members	127	74	53	214	89
		New Members	180	381	144	206	133
		Dropped Members	619	369	423	654	66
		Net Gain	-275	116	-203	-213	177
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	2	2	0	3	0
		Dropped Members	34	4	2	7	0
		Net Gain	-32	-2	-2	-4	0
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	4	2	2	7	3
•		Cancelled Club	3	0	2	2	1
		Charter Members	127	74	53	214	89
		New Members	182	383	144	209	133
		Dropped Members	653	373	425	661	66
		Net Gain	-307	114	-205	-217	177

MBR0213 Page 10 of 10